LINITED STATES

M. OIL OF B DIVISION	
811.S	F(Budget Expi

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE Type of West Sas	June 1990)	DEPARTMENT C	F THE INTERIOR NAME OF THE INT	PORM APPROVED ROA Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 Expires: March 31, 1993
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE				
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE		n for proposals to drill or	to deepen or reentry to a different	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name
Quil Well Other Security Other		SUBMIT IN	TRIPLICATE	7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation
Levers '2' Federal #3 Levers '2' Federal #3 Concho Resources Inc. S. Address and Telephone No. 30015 30427 3. Address and Telephone No. 30015 30427 10. W. Louisiana, Ste 410; Midland, Tx 79701 (915) 683-7443 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area CATCLAW DRAW MORROW 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) CATCLAW DRAW MORROW 660' FNL & 1980' FEL, Sec. 2, T-21S, R-25E EDDY NM 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Notice of Intent Abandonment Change of Plans New Construction New Construction Non-Routine Fracturing Subsequent Report Plugging Back Mon-Routine Fracturing Gasing Repair Materian Casing Conversion to Injection Other Change of Operator Other strains of multiple completion on Newl Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinet details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markders and zones pertinent to this work.)* Effective February 1, 1999 Concho Resources Inc. (K2005) is the operator of the above federal well/lease. The well above is not drilled, but an APD was filed by Penwell Energy, Inc. Concho Resources Inc. respectfully requests an operator change on the APD. Concho Resources Inc. assumes responsibility of this lease and will operate according to federal guidelines.	Oil 📈 Gas			8. Well Name and No.
Concho Resources Inc. 3. Address and Telephone No. 3. Oddress and Telephone No. 110 W. Louisiana, Ste 410; Midland, Tx 79701 (915) 683-7443 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) 680' FNL & 1980' FEL, Sec. 2, T-21S, R-25E CATCLAW DRAW MORROW 11. County or Parish, State EDDY NM 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Notice of Intent Abandonment Recompletion New Construction Non-Routine Fracturing Water Shut-Off Casing Repair Water Shut-Off Casing Repair Other Change of Operator 13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinet details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markders and zones pertinent to this work.) Effective February 1, 1999 Concho Resources Inc. (K2005) is the operator of the above federal well/lease. BLM Bond Number: NM 2611		U Other		
3. Address and Telephone No. 110 W. Louisiana, Ste 410; Midland, Tx 79701 (915) 683-7443 4. Location of Well (Flootage, Sec, T., R., M., or Survey Description) 660' FNL & 1980' FEL, Sec. 2, T-21S, R-25E 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Notice of Intent	•	nc.		9. API Well No.
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) 660' FNL & 1980' FEL, Sec. 2, T-21S, R-25E 11. County or Parish, State EDDY NM 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Notice of Intent Abandonment Recompletion New Construction	3. Address and Telephone No.			
11. County or Parish, State EDDY NM 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Notice of Intent Recompletion Subsequent Report Plugging Back Non-Routine Fracturing Attening Casing Other Change of Operator Dispose Water (Note: Report saults of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion and Log form.) 13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinet details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markders and zones pertinent to this work.)* Effective February 1, 1999 Concho Resources Inc. (K2005) is the operator of the above federal well/lease. The well above is not drilled, but an APD was filed by Penwell Energy, Inc. Concho Resources Inc. respectfully requests an operator change on the APD. Concho Resources Inc. assumes responsibility of this lease and will operate according to federal guidelines. BLM Bond Number: NM 2611				
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Notice of Intent				
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION Notice of Intent				11. County or Parish, State
TYPE OF SUBMISSION Notice of Intent				EDDY NM
Notice of Intent Abandonment Recompletion New Construction New Construction New Construction Non-Routine Fracturing Casing Repair Attering Casing Other Change of Operator Other Change of Operator Other Change of Operator Dispose Water (Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion or Recompletion or Recompletion or Recompletion or Recompletion or Report and Log form.) 13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinet details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markders and zones pertinent to this work.)* Effective February 1, 1999 Concho Resources Inc. (K2005) is the operator of the above federal well/lease. The well above is not drilled, but an APD was filed by Penwell Energy, Inc. Concho Resources Inc. respectfully requests an operator change on the APD. Concho Resources Inc. assumes responsibility of this lease and will operate according to federal guidelines. BLM Bond Number: NM 2611	12. CHECK A	PPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO	INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE,	REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
Subsequent Report Recompletion New Construction Non-Routine Fracturing Water Shut-Off Casing Repair Water Shut-Off Conversion to Injection Dispose Water (Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) 13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinet details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markders and zones pertinent to this work.)* Effective February 1, 1999 Concho Resources Inc. (K2005) is the operator of the above federal well/lease. The well above is not drilled, but an APD was filed by Penwell Energy, Inc. Concho Resources Inc. respectfully requests an operator change on the APD. Concho Resources Inc. assumes responsibility of this lease and will operate according to federal guidelines. BLM Bond Number: NM 2611	TYPE OF S	SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION	
Subsequent Report Plugging Back Water Shut-Off Casing Repair Water Shut-Off Altering Casing Conversion to Injection Dispose Water (Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) 3. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinet details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markders and zones pertinent to this work.)* Effective February 1, 1999 Concho Resources Inc. (K2005) is the operator of the above federal well/lease. The well above is not drilled, but an APD was filed by Penwell Energy, Inc. Concho Resources Inc. respectfully requests an operator change on the APD. Concho Resources Inc. assumes responsibility of this lease and will operate according to federal guidelines. BLM Bond Number: NM 2611	☐ Notice of	Intent	Abandonment	Change of Plans
Casing Repair Attering Casing Other Change of Operator Other Resources Inc. Inc. Inc. Change of Operator of the Application of Operator of the Application of Operator of the Application of Operator of Operator of Operator of the Application of Operator of Op			Recompletion	New Construction
Attering Casing Other Change of Operator Ot	Subseque	ent Report	Plugging Back	Non-Routine Fracturing
Other Change of Operator Dispose Water (Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion or Recompletion or Recompletion or Recompletion and Log form.) 13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinet details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markders and zones pertinent to this work.)* Effective February 1, 1999 Concho Resources Inc. (K2005) is the operator of the above federal well/lease. The well above is not drilled, but an APD was filed by Penwell Energy, Inc. Concho Resources Inc. respectfully requests an operator change on the APD. Concho Resources Inc. assumes responsibility of this lease and will operate according to federal guidelines. BLM Bond Number: NM 2611				
(Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) 13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinet details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markders and zones pertinent to this work.)* Effective February 1, 1999 Concho Resources Inc. (K2005) is the operator of the above federal well/lease. The well above is not drilled, but an APD was filed by Penwell Energy, Inc. Concho Resources Inc. respectfully requests an operator change on the APD. Concho Resources Inc. assumes responsibility of this lease and will operate according to federal guidelines. BLM Bond Number: NM 2611	☐ Final Aba	ndonment Notice	= -	
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinet details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markders and zones pertinent to this work.)* Effective February 1, 1999 Concho Resources Inc. (K2005) is the operator of the above federal well/lease. The well above is not drilled, but an APD was filed by Penwell Energy, Inc. Concho Resources Inc. respectfully requests an operator change on the APD. Concho Resources Inc. assumes responsibility of this lease and will operate according to federal guidelines. BLM Bond Number: NM 2611			Other Change of Operation	(Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well
directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markders and zones pertinent to this work.)* Effective February 1, 1999 Concho Resources Inc. (K2005) is the operator of the above federal well/lease. The well above is not drilled, but an APD was filed by Penwell Energy, Inc. Concho Resources Inc. respectfully requests an operator change on the APD. Concho Resources Inc. assumes responsibility of this lease and will operate according to federal guidelines. BLM Bond Number: NM 2611	13. Describe Proposed or Co	ompleted Operations (Clearly state all	pertinet details, and give pertinent dates, including	
change on the APD. Concho Resources Inc. assumes responsibility of this lease and will operate according to federal guidelines. BLM Bond Number: NM 2611	directionally drilled, give	subsurface locations and measured a	and true vertical depths for all markders and zones	pertinent to this work.)*
BLM Bond Number: NM 2611		drilled, but an APD was filed b	y Penwell Energy, Inc. Concho Resour	ces Inc. respectfully requests an operator
	Concho Resources In	c. assumes responsibility of th	is lease and will operate according to fee	deral guidelines.
	RIM Rond Number: 1	NM 2611		
CONTROL OCORECTIVE CONTROL OCOR, MINER	DEW BONG NUMBER.	1W 2011	192021	
ETT OCHECK ANDES A SECONDAR, MINER			A677	A STATE OF THE STA
TELEGISTA CONTROL OF PARTY OF THE STATE OF T			(\$\frac{\partial}{2}\$)	
Co C			(E) 0. 80 ·	BARREL (PPP
E TAPES A SOLUTION AND A SOLUTION AN			(2 °C), CO,	
Comment of the second of the s			(= 49,50	No. 1 Company of the
			\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	A STATE OF S
$ imes oldsymbol{ imes} old$		•	6	
	,		Steel 2	
	$\longrightarrow A$			
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct	14. I hereby certify that the	oregoing is true and correct		
Signed		MX	Title Production Analyst	Date 04/14/99
This space for Federal or State office use)	This space for Federal or S	tate office use)		
Approved by Title Date	Approved by	y:	Title	Date

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.